
Points Scored
ATHLETE TEAM CENTRAL CRYSTAL BAYLANDS Cumulative

Standings by school Points
Central crystal baylands

Palo alto 4064 25 24 27
monta vista 3448 21 21 23
Gunn 3079 21 20 22
Lynbrook 2998 21 19 21
Los altos 3056 18 19 20
los gatos 2622 21 20 19
Cupertino 2220 16 17 18
saratoga 1952 8 9 11
Mt. view 1700 8 13 10
wilcox 1469 7 10 10
milpitas 953 9 10 8
santa clara 1038 8 6 7
Fremont 976 9 6 6
Homestead 1026 8 6 1

seniors boys:
sam craig, 
palo alto  150 girls:

joyce shea, 
gunn  150

juniors boys:
henry saul, 
palo alto  150 girls:

sarah feng, 
monta vista  145

sophomores boys:
justin chiao, 

gunn  147 girls:
miranda 

jimenez, paly  150

freshmen boys:
kevin 

andrews, L.A.  150 girls:
vineca 

pannell, L.G.  150

the high point scorers in each group are:

a complete list of all scval cup winners and point scorers are below.  For the first time, there were 
some ties for 25th place; there is no tie breaking, there will be awards for the athletes who 
accumulated points in the top 25 including ties for 25th place.  awards will be given to each coach 
at league finals (or at the lynbrook meet, if i can find your coach) to distribute to all athletes.

awards are funded by scval championship t-shirt sales.

thank you to xcstats and mike sherwood for providing the data used to 
score the scval cup!  Visit xcstats.com

SCVAL CUP STANDINGS 2017
Final standings
bold are athletes on the scval cup podium for 2017

Athletes in top 25 after:

congratulations to all scval cup winners, and all athletes in scval, for another fine league 
season!

The scval cup recognizes consistent strong individual performances across the three league cross 
country races, this year held at central park in santa clara, crystal springs, and baylands.  Points 
are awarded to the top fifty finishers by gender and class and accumlated across all three meets.  
The top 25 point scorers in each class, boys and girls, are winners of the scval cup awards.
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Senior Boys
1 Sam	Craig B 2018 Palo	Alto 50 50 50 150
2 Amit	Nag B 2018 Saratoga 48 47 49 144
3 Reed	Foster B 2018 Palo	Alto 47 48 48 143
4 Jeffrey	Xu B 2018 Monta	Vista 46 45 47 138
5 Kingsley	Wang B 2018 Monta	Vista 43 44 44 131
6 JusIn	Lin B 2018 Monta	Vista 42 42 42 126
7 Frank	Wang B 2018 Fremont 39 43 43 125
8 Jake	Davidson B 2018 CuperIno 44 31 46 121
9 Tru	Do B 2018 Lynbrook 38 36 40 114
10 Lucas	Frazier B 2018 CuperIno 35 40 37 112
11 Luke	Stewart B 2018 Los	Gatos 37 41 34 112
12 Derek	Lee B 2018 Monta	Vista 40 30 41 111
13 Debarshi	Basak B 2018 CuperIno 36 39 35 110
14 Anirudh	Rao B 2018 Saratoga 31 29 39 99
15 Aashai	Avadhani B 2018 Palo	Alto 32 28 38 98
16 Kaito	Hashimoto B 2018 Milpitas 49 49 98
17 Nachiket	Ingle B 2018 Lynbrook 34 24 36 94
18 Kevin	Chacko B 2018 Lynbrook 45 45 90
19 JusIn	Chow B 2018 CuperIno 33 25 30 88
20 Eugene	Baldonado B 2018 Wilcox 20 33 33 86
21 Charles	Qi B 2018 Saratoga 26 27 32 85
22 Nate	Mailhot B 2018 Los	Gatos 30 34 17 81
23 Edouard	Etherington B 2018 Gunn 28 23 29 80
24 Rodrigo	Cochran B 2018 Los	Altos 41 38 79
25 Nicholas	Mark B 2018 Mountain	View 24 22 25 71

Ryan	Huang B 2018 Los	Altos 21 21 28 70
Daniel	Overcamp B 2018 Cuper?no 25 18 27 70
Hugo	Wu B 2018 Lynbrook 12 26 31 69
Aguinaldo	Navarro B 2018 Santa	Clara 22 19 26 67
Ronnie	Blancas B 2018 Santa	Clara 29 13 23 65
Nicolas	Heuchert B 2018 Fremont 27 15 21 63
Cooper	Kim B 2018 Palo	Alto 17 17 24 58
Alexander	Cushing B 2018 Los	Altos 16 14 22 52
Nathan	Godderis B 2018 Los	Altos 15 16 15 46
Geoffrey	Glass B 2018 Los	Altos 32 14 46
Daniel	Frees B 2018 Mountain	View 46 46
Leo	Kajafez B 2018 Mountain	View 14 12 18 44
Jason	Tsujimoto B 2018 Monta	Vista 23 20 43
Jonathan	Hung B 2018 Lynbrook 18 6 19 43
Jonathan	Ho B 2018 Monta	Vista 19 11 12 42
Colin	Huang B 2018 Gunn 37 37
Atharva	Dixit B 2018 Monta	Vista 9 10 16 35
Parker	Magnuson B 2018 Cuper?no 35 35
Brian	Huang B 2018 Monta	Vista 13 5 13 31
Joshua	Si B 2018 Saratoga 10 9 11 30
Jeremy	Lee B 2018 Homestead 20 20
Dallas	Gever B 2018 Homestead 7 10 17
Benjamin	Swanson B 2018 Fremont 8 9 17
Ethan	Lin B 2018 Monta	Vista 6 7 13
Bates	Brodie B 2018 Los	Gatos 2 2 8 12
Spencer	Zou B 2018 Monta	Vista 3 3 6 12
Richard	Dowd B 2018 Monta	Vista 8 4 12
Jomar	Mendoza B 2018 Milpitas 11 11
Ma\hew	Gong B 2018 Monta	Vista 4 4 8
Miles	Navarra B 2018 Homestead 7 7
Akhil	Jakatdar B 2018 Los	Altos 5 5
Victor	Ho B 2018 Monta	Vista 1 1 3 5
Max	Weirauch B 2018 Los	Altos 5 5
Luke	Choe B 2018 Wilcox 2 2
Rahul	Jaitly B 2018 Gunn 1 1
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Senior girls
1 Joyce	Shea G 2018 Gunn 50 50 50 150
2 Julia	Doubson G 2018 Palo	Alto 49 47 49 145
3 Caitlin	Huang G 2018 Los	Gatos 47 46 45 138
4 Caroline	Gee G 2018 CuperIno 45 45 44 134
5 Hayley	Yount G 2018 Wilcox 44 43 40 127
6 Abigail	Twoy G 2018 Gunn 38 41 46 125
7 Alessandra	Valdivia G 2018 Gunn 46 37 42 125
8 Akshara	Majjiga G 2018 Monta	Vista 41 42 38 121
9 Rachel	Spektor G 2018 Santa	Clara 33 40 41 114
10 Natalie	Hill G 2018 Gunn 42 33 36 111
11 Anna	Christjansen G 2018 Los	Gatos 37 44 28 109
12 Sadie	Spektor G 2018 Santa	Clara 43 29 34 106
13 Samantha	Nguyen G 2018 Lynbrook 35 31 39 105
14 Lena	Krockenberger G 2018 Los	Gatos 39 39 26 104
15 Gaby	Nguyen G 2018 Lynbrook 31 32 37 100
16 Maia	Draca G 2018 Los	Gatos 36 38 25 99
17 Amanda	Sun G 2018 Homestead 40 34 24 98
18 Angela	Liu G 2018 Lynbrook 48 48 96
19 Claire	Wang G 2018 CuperIno 28 36 32 96
20 Serena	Myjer G 2018 Mountain	View 48 47 95
21 Andrea	Chandler G 2018 Palo	Alto 30 28 35 93
22 Hannah	Shapiro G 2018 CuperIno 25 35 29 89
23 Alana	Rufer G 2018 Gunn 27 24 30 81
24 Mina	CvjeInovic G 2018 Wilcox 26 26 22 74
25 Hailey	Scola G 2018 Saratoga 20 27 23 70

Maya	Akkaraju G 2018 Palo	Alto 25 43 68
Emma	Chiao G 2018 Gunn 32 31 63
Brenda	Blanco G 2018 Fremont 34 27 61
Maya	Rebitzer G 2018 Palo	Alto 24 17 19 60
Abigail	Simcox G 2018 Los	Gatos 17 20 21 58
Seraiah	Alexander G 2018 Wilcox 29 9 14 52
Lillian	Zeng G 2018 Saratoga 18 18 15 51
Sabrina	Hung G 2018 Monta	Vista 16 16 18 50
Melissa	Navarrete G 2018 Fremont 15 22 12 49
Rebecca	Hasser G 2018 Homestead 49 49
Maya	Reamey G 2018 Palo	Alto 23 23 46
Shris?	Sigdel G 2018 Gunn 21 10 13 44
Sarah	Chang G 2018 Los	Altos 11 15 16 42
Tjasa	Kmetec G 2018 Gunn 21 20 41
Audrey	White G 2018 Mountain	View 30 9 39
Miranda	Song G 2018 Saratoga 14 13 10 37
Tess	Callan G 2018 Los	Altos 13 6 17 36
Michelle	Lee G 2018 Saratoga 12 12 11 35
Ellinor	Hjelm G 2018 Palo	Alto 33 33
Cassandra	Melax G 2018 Los	Gatos 19 14 33
Grace	Chang G 2018 Milpitas 8 19 27
Gabrielle	Joffe G 2018 Mountain	View 22 22
Suzi	Otala G 2018 Fremont 7 8 6 21
Briana	Labe G 2018 Los	Gatos 9 11 20
Jolie	Wei G 2018 Gunn 4 7 8 19
Ashlee	Kupor G 2018 Los	Gatos 10 7 17
Amy	Wu G 2018 Gunn 5 5 10
Cailley	Bryan G 2018 Saratoga 2 4 6
Anna	Seligson G 2018 Palo	Alto 6 6
Claudia	Yin G 2018 Cuper?no 5 5
Nazmiye	Ornelas G 2018 Fremont 1 4 5
Jocelyn	Chen G 2018 Monta	Vista 1 3 4
Olivia	Porat G 2018 Mountain	View 3 3
Kyra	Corcoran G 2018 Wilcox 3 3
Simcha	Bradski G 2018 Gunn 2 2
Maryam	Obeid G 2018 Wilcox 2 2
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Alyssa	Maes G 2018 Fremont 1 1

junior Boys
1 Henry	Saul B 2019 Palo	Alto 50 50 50 150
2 Maximiliano	Chavez B 2019 CuperIno 46 49 48 143
3 Owen	Tanaka B 2019 CuperIno 45 48 45 138
4 Donald	Taggart B 2019 Palo	Alto 44 47 46 137
5 Luca	Bommarito B 2019 Los	Gatos 48 46 42 136
6 John	Tayeri B 2019 Palo	Alto 43 45 43 131
7 Rian	Lawlor B 2019 Los	Altos 42 44 36 122
8 Aravind	Meyyappan B 2019 Monta	Vista 41 42 38 121
9 Tomo	Yoshino B 2019 Los	Altos 40 37 41 118
10 David	Berkowitz-sklar B 2019 Saratoga 35 38 40 113
11 Nikolas	Gibson B 2019 Los	Altos 33 43 37 113
12 Alex	Evans B 2019 Palo	Alto 36 35 32 103
13 Andrew	Chrissan B 2019 Los	Gatos 39 36 26 101
14 Benjamin	Huang B 2019 Palo	Alto 30 34 35 99
15 Owen	Mackenzie B 2019 Los	Altos 49 49 98
16 Patrick	Yi B 2019 Wilcox 32 32 30 94
17 Noah	Kuehn B 2019 Gunn 31 28 34 93
18 Ryan	Niu B 2019 Monta	Vista 29 30 33 92
19 Cedric	Salvador B 2019 Santa	Clara 47 44 91
20 Daniel	Adams B 2019 Los	Altos 26 31 29 86
21 Sco`	L'heureux B 2019 Santa	Clara 28 26 27 81
22 Aaron	Cho B 2019 Lynbrook 25 40 16 81
23 Brenden	Cummins B 2019 Los	Gatos 38 29 14 81
24 Nathan	Dulay B 2019 Milpitas 34 41 75
25 Ralph	Wang B 2019 CuperIno 27 18 28 73

Ben	Woods B 2019 Mountain	View 33 39 72
Spencer	Hotelling B 2019 Los	Gatos 39 25 64
Albert	Su B 2019 Lynbrook 21 19 24 64
Karthik	Guruvayurappan B 2019 Monta	Vista 14 24 21 59
Hugo	Huang B 2019 Saratoga 19 22 18 59
Jared	Belanger B 2019 Wilcox 22 15 19 56
Nirav	Adunuthula B 2019 Saratoga 12 20 23 55
Patrick	Gersh B 2019 Gunn 20 27 8 55
Ayush	Gupta B 2019 Palo	Alto 18 16 17 51
Ryoma	Matsuura B 2019 Cuper?no 16 23 10 49
Eliezer	Mar?nez B 2019 Wilcox 24 25 49
Ryan	Ma B 2019 Homestead 47 47
Brendan	Dickson B 2019 Wilcox 10 17 20 47
Darren	Yang B 2019 Monta	Vista 11 21 15 47
Garre\	Co\er B 2019 Homestead 23 22 45
Spencer	Hotelhing B 2019 Los	Gatos 37 37
Idreece	Barnes B 2019 Fremont 17 14 4 35
Eric	Pors B 2019 Saratoga 8 13 13 34
Flynn	Codding B 2019 Los	Gatos 15 5 12 32
Nathaniel	Kim B 2019 Homestead 31 31
Ethan	Wo B 2019 Wilcox 5 11 11 27
Vishal	Sodem B 2019 Monta	Vista 13 12 25
Eli	Markus B 2019 Saratoga 6 7 5 18
Nikhil	Mullapudi B 2019 Wilcox 9 7 16
Nick	Burton B 2019 Gunn 8 6 14
Victor	Chen B 2019 Saratoga 4 10 14
Galileo	Defendi-cho B 2019 Palo	Alto 7 1 2 10
Sheehan	Edwin B 2019 Wilcox 9 9
Peter	Owens B 2019 Saratoga 9 9
Preston	Venenciano B 2019 Milpitas 2 6 8
Nathan	Nakamitsu B 2019 Gunn 4 4
Jeffrey	Tian B 2019 Monta	Vista 3 3
Ryo	Kather B 2019 Monta	Vista 3 3
Mark	Blackburn B 2019 Lynbrook 1 2 3
Sage	Parker-sigala B 2019 Cuper?no 3 3
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Asahi	Sato B 2019 Wilcox 1 1

junior girls
1 Sarah	Feng G 2019 Monta	Vista 46 49 50 145
2 Maxine	Schultz G 2019 CuperIno 41 47 47 135
3 Sophia	Kennedy G 2019 Santa	Clara 42 44 48 134
4 Julie	Meng G 2019 Palo	Alto 43 40 49 132
5 Sanjana	Borle G 2019 Monta	Vista 47 46 39 132
6 Anjali	Thontakudi G 2019 Monta	Vista 44 42 45 131
7 Lauren	Ling G 2019 Monta	Vista 45 45 38 128
8 Karley	Massoglia G 2019 Los	Gatos 48 43 35 126
9 Zoe	Douglas G 2019 Palo	Alto 40 39 43 122
10 Amy	Kennedy G 2019 Santa	Clara 39 37 42 118
11 Serena	Geis G 2019 Monta	Vista 32 35 46 113
12 Karina	Kleveland G 2019 Santa	Clara 35 33 44 112
13 Maya	Wilson G 2019 Palo	Alto 33 38 40 111
14 Katherine	Chan G 2019 CuperIno 37 36 37 110
15 Sufi	Kaur G 2019 Palo	Alto 31 31 41 103
16 Naomi	Donovan G 2019 Los	Altos 50 50 100
17 Claire	Chang G 2019 Monta	Vista 49 48 97
18 Elizabeth	Kardach G 2019 Saratoga 24 30 36 90
19 Catherine	Hwu G 2019 Lynbrook 27 26 32 85
20 Dode	Yu G 2019 Fremont 28 25 31 84
21 Caitlyn	Berry G 2019 Palo	Alto 23 21 34 78
22 Isabella	Tan G 2019 Saratoga 22 29 27 78
23 Chloe	Olsen G 2019 Mountain	View 36 41 77
24 Amber	Fry G 2019 Mountain	View 38 34 72
25 Stephanie	Escobar G 2019 Fremont 29 32 5 66

Hannah	Warner G 2019 Wilcox 17 24 23 64
Siena	Parsons G 2019 Saratoga 19 18 24 61
Shringala	Chelluri G 2019 Los	Altos 18 13 29 60
Riley	Po\s G 2019 Los	Gatos 30 28 58
Alice	Luke G 2019 Wilcox 21 8 28 57
Lauren	Janes G 2019 Los	Gatos 34 23 57
Bridget	Kennedy G 2019 Santa	Clara 13 19 18 50
Belen	De	Schu\er G 2019 Los	Altos 7 16 26 49
Alice	Bibaud G 2019 Los	Gatos 26 20 46
Claire	Dong G 2019 Wilcox 8 15 21 44
Madi	Hamilton G 2019 Mountain	View 25 17 42
Vyomika	Pandya G 2019 Milpitas 20 22 42
Emily	Wang G 2019 Palo	Alto 16 22 38
Caroline	Elarde G 2019 Palo	Alto 9 25 34
Victoria	Tung G 2019 Monta	Vista 14 20 34
Peyton	Gee G 2019 Homestead 33 33
Maryanne	Fu G 2019 Palo	Alto 14 19 33
Katherine	Shok G 2019 Mountain	View 30 30
Noa	Harussi G 2019 Homestead 27 27
Eniya	Newman G 2019 Milpitas 10 17 27
Kayleigh	Watanabe G 2019 Santa	Clara 5 3 16 24
Charlo\e	Swenberg G 2019 Los	Gatos 11 11 22
Melinda	Ximen G 2019 Monta	Vista 15 7 22
Fariha	Lateef G 2019 Wilcox 2 4 14 20
Julia	Cheunkarndee G 2019 Gunn 1 6 12 19
Reva	Vaidya G 2019 Saratoga 3 15 18
Eileen	Yang G 2019 Lynbrook 6 12 18
Angie	Liu G 2019 Homestead 12 2 3 17
Kris?na	Chau G 2019 Milpitas 4 10 14
Nadia	Anees G 2019 Fremont 13 13
Jamie	Chang G 2019 Lynbrook 11 11
Karina	Garcia G 2019 Mountain	View 10 10
Sophie	Jacquemin G 2019 Homestead 9 9
Anushka	Tandon G 2019 Monta	Vista 9 9
Megan	Lee G 2019 Palo	Alto 8 8
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Sonakshi	Khanna G 2019 Lynbrook 7 7
Maya	Freeman G 2019 Wilcox 6 6
Zoe	Sid G 2019 Palo	Alto 5 5
Fiona	Obannon G 2019 Fremont 4 4
Kris?n	Wong G 2019 Gunn 2 2
Jennifer	Gao G 2019 Mountain	View 1 1
Sophia	Jackson G 2019 Mountain	View 1 1

sophomore boys
1 JusIn	Chiao B 2020 Gunn 49 49 49 147
2 Luke	Sage B 2020 Los	Altos 50 48 46 144
3 Cosmo	Cao B 2020 Lynbrook 45 45 48 138
4 Daniel	Ghasemfar B 2020 Los	Altos 44 47 45 136
5 NiIn	Subramanian B 2020 Monta	Vista 48 46 41 135
6 Kole	Tippe`s B 2020 Saratoga 43 42 43 128
7 Mason	Manca B 2020 Los	Gatos 42 44 40 126
8 Adam	Sage B 2020 Los	Altos 50 50 100
9 Abhishek	Subandh B 2020 Los	Altos 15 38 39 92
10 Aditya	Kini B 2020 Fremont 41 34 17 92
11 Kyle	Tsujimoto B 2020 Monta	Vista 47 44 91
12 Ma`hew	Zazkowski B 2020 Wilcox 43 47 90
13 Dexter	Zhang B 2020 CuperIno 25 33 30 88
14 MaIas	Sama B 2020 Palo	Alto 41 42 83
15 Kyle	Du	Val B 2020 Fremont 27 26 29 82
16 Alexander	Wang B 2020 Gunn 17 28 36 81
17 Sahaj	Rastogi B 2020 Saratoga 22 39 20 81
18 Chris	Liao B 2020 Gunn 11 30 37 78
19 Naran	Nathan B 2020 Milpitas 38 40 78
20 Alex	Workman B 2020 Fremont 37 23 15 75
21 Vincent	Silva B 2020 Palo	Alto 35 38 73
22 Raphael	De	Ma`os B 2020 Wilcox 28 31 14 73
23 Leo	Marburg B 2020 Palo	Alto 10 29 31 70
24 Vincent	Peng B 2020 Lynbrook 46 22 68
25 Alex	Carlton B 2020 Los	Altos 9 18 34 61
25 Ryan	Wang B 2020 Gunn 16 17 28 61
25 Shay	Adams B 2020 Los	Altos 29 27 5 61

Jus?n	Reed B 2020 Los	Altos 24 36 60
Haruya	Tatsumi B 2020 Lynbrook 32 27 59
Jonathan	Zhao B 2020 Saratoga 6 20 32 58
Neel	Bhargava B 2020 Fremont 12 21 23 56
Jeff	Flewelling B 2020 Monta	Vista 31 24 55
Tarun	Krishnan B 2020 Saratoga 33 18 51
Shivam	Verma B 2020 Saratoga 14 1 35 50
Samir	Ibrahim B 2020 Los	Altos 20 6 22 48
Julio	Meza B 2020 Homestead 32 15 47
Brent	Abe-?tcomb B 2020 Los	Altos 5 9 26 40
Kyle	Machnicki B 2020 Los	Altos 3 13 24 40
Ma\eo	Gobry B 2020 Mountain	View 40 40
Dominick	Rosenthal B 2020 Homestead 39 39
Sean	Chen B 2020 Saratoga 16 21 37
Adrian	Enache B 2020 Los	Gatos 37 37
Ian	Matheson B 2020 Palo	Alto 36 36
Eric	Lam B 2020 Wilcox 2 33 35
Sergio	Solorio B 2020 Homestead 35 35
Alex	Pan B 2020 Saratoga 34 34
Vincent	Foster B 2020 Los	Gatos 13 19 32
Andrew	Doeden B 2020 Mountain	View 19 5 7 31
Gabriel	Escalera B 2020 Fremont 30 30
Ryan	Li B 2020 Gunn 10 19 29
Arman	Seth B 2020 Cuper?no 2 14 13 29
Giovani	Evans B 2020 Los	Gatos 26 26
Roland	Hu B 2020 Palo	Alto 25 25
Zachary	Oren B 2020 Fremont 18 7 25
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Andy	Li B 2020 Lynbrook 25 25
Charles	Snipp B 2020 Gunn 8 16 24
Arjun	Sampath B 2020 Homestead 23 23
Lior	Kishinevsky B 2020 Homestead 21 21
Craig	Cheung B 2020 Gunn 12 12
Wu	Ma\hew B 2020 Lynbrook 8 4 12
Emile	Lamprecht B 2020 Gunn 12 12
Vineet	Chinthakindi B 2020 Homestead 11 11
Ishan	Balakrishnan B 2020 Gunn 11 11
Atharva	Shah B 2020 Homestead 10 10
Aus?n	Chen B 2020 Lynbrook 4 6 10
Humza	Malik B 2020 Santa	Clara 7 3 10
Nicholas	Gotlib B 2020 Cuper?no 9 9
Timothy	Lang B 2020 Gunn 8 8
Kevin	Campo B 2020 Cuper?no 4 4
Mason	Woods B 2020 Mountain	View 3 3
Soorya	Sankaran B 2020 Gunn 2 2
Chase	Thompson B 2020 Homestead 1 1
Vincent	Tran B 2020 Milpitas 1 1

sophomore girls
1 Miranda	Jimenez G 2020 Palo	Alto 50 50 50 150
2 Alisha	Naidu G 2020 Lynbrook 46 49 49 144
3 Triya	Roy G 2020 Monta	Vista 49 48 47 144
4 Kai	Douglas G 2020 Palo	Alto 47 47 48 142
5 Sophie	Alexis G 2020 Gunn 48 43 46 137
6 Shannon	Gould G 2020 Mountain	View 44 46 45 135
7 Rianna	Campbell G 2020 CuperIno 41 45 42 128
8 Erin	Gao G 2020 Lynbrook 43 38 43 124
9 Julia	Hoffman G 2020 Saratoga 38 44 40 122
10 Amy	Cheng G 2020 Gunn 40 36 38 114
11 Katherine	Nasif G 2020 Los	Altos 36 34 41 111
12 Tamara	Radovic G 2020 CuperIno 34 37 32 103
13 Lani	Do G 2020 Lynbrook 33 31 37 101
14 Maddie	Mcgaughey G 2020 Gunn 32 32 30 94
15 Caroline	Tjoe G 2020 Lynbrook 31 26 33 90
16 Melissa	Nunes G 2020 Milpitas 45 41 86
17 Sophia	Simcox G 2020 Los	Gatos 25 29 31 85
18 Chiyo	Mcmullin G 2020 CuperIno 35 24 25 84
19 Jessica	Nguyen G 2020 Milpitas 42 42 84
20 Emma	Torzec G 2020 Wilcox 23 20 36 79
21 Maansay	Rishi G 2020 Gunn 39 39 78
22 Annika	Paylor G 2020 Los	Gatos 40 35 75
23 Mannat	Gill G 2020 Milpitas 37 33 70
24 Alisha	Yang G 2020 Lynbrook 28 14 27 69
25 Kailee	Correll G 2020 Palo	Alto 27 39 66

Tricia	Jain G 2020 Saratoga 19 22 22 63
Sreoshi	Sarkar G 2020 Los	Altos 25 34 59
Klaire	Li G 2020 Los	Altos 11 17 29 57
Shama	Tawakol G 2020 Homestead 18 19 20 57
Kari	Siu G 2020 Homestead 26 28 54
Malavika	Krishnamachri G 2020 Gunn 29 23 52
Julia	Carceroni G 2020 Mountain	View 13 8 28 49
Ashley	Heltzel G 2020 Mountain	View 21 4 24 49
Stephanie	Mancilla G 2020 Milpitas 17 30 47
Leia	Hwangbo G 2020 Palo	Alto 20 27 47
Maansey	Rishi G 2020 Gunn 44 44
Claire	Lin G 2020 Monta	Vista 18 26 44
Shelby	Jenne\ G 2020 Homestead 21 19 40
Catalina	Rao G 2020 Wilcox 8 10 21 39
Samantha	Wu G 2020 Fremont 24 15 39
Emily	Fu G 2020 Milpitas 22 16 38
Alicia	Chen G 2020 Monta	Vista 14 9 14 37
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Emily	Chow G 2020 Gunn 35 35
Sachi	O\oes G 2020 Los	Altos 30 30
Michelle	Zhu G 2020 Los	Altos 16 12 28
Ria	Kolli G 2020 Monta	Vista 12 13 25
Addison	Englhardt G 2020 Gunn 23 23
Allysa	Johnson G 2020 Mountain	View 6 16 22
Vanessa	Hjelm G 2020 Palo	Alto 18 18
Cornelia	Penn G 2020 Los	Altos 17 17
Sophia	Lu G 2020 Gunn 15 15
Sydney	Liao G 2020 Cuper?no 11 4 15
Jennifer	Huan G 2020 Mountain	View 9 6 15
Ananya	Rajagopal G 2020 Monta	Vista 15 15
Itzel	Samano G 2020 Santa	Clara 4 1 9 14
Rachel	Lit G 2020 Palo	Alto 13 13
Chris?ne	Lee G 2020 Saratoga 2 11 13
Sarah	Cao G 2020 Milpitas 10 3 13
Oleksandra	Sasha	Syrevych G 2020 Santa	Clara 12 12
Brooklyn	Hutchinson G 2020 Palo	Alto 10 10
Audrey	Cui G 2020 Monta	Vista 8 8
Claire	Pare G 2020 Mountain	View 7 7
Ellen	Chung G 2020 Palo	Alto 7 7
Vanessa	Campana G 2020 Milpitas 7 7
Prisha	Samdarshi G 2020 Saratoga 6 6
Anysia	Alvarez G 2020 Mountain	View 5 5
Anais	Chevalier G 2020 Fremont 5 5
Judeilyn	Zarate G 2020 Milpitas 5 5
Nina	Chen G 2020 Gunn 3 3
Xilin	Choi G 2020 Gunn 3 3
Suruchi	Rastogi G 2020 Saratoga 2 2
Phelicia	Praseuth G 2020 Monta	Vista 2 2
Wendy	Xiong G 2020 Gunn 1 1
Nikkie	Villaruz G 2020 Milpitas 1 1

freshman boys
1 Kevin	Andrews B 2021 Los	Altos 50 50 50 150
2 Oliver	Wang B 2021 Los	Gatos 49 49 48 146
3 Rohun	Agrawal B 2021 Monta	Vista 48 45 47 140
4 Collin	Hepworth B 2021 Los	Altos 40 47 49 136
5 Andrew	Richardson B 2021 Monta	Vista 47 46 39 132
6 JusIn	Peck B 2021 Los	Gatos 42 43 46 131
7 Barre`	Wong B 2021 Los	Altos 44 41 45 130
8 Elijah	Schachter B 2021 Gunn 43 39 43 125
9 Tai	Nguyen B 2021 Mountain	View 41 44 40 125
10 Maxwell	Chien B 2021 Lynbrook 31 40 44 115
11 Elijah	Alexander B 2021 Wilcox 36 37 36 109
12 Kiran	Flemish B 2021 Gunn 35 24 42 101
13 Siddhant	Patel B 2021 Monta	Vista 39 35 27 101
14 Mike	Ramsay B 2021 Los	Gatos 38 36 25 99
15 Alex	Selwyn B 2021 Palo	Alto 46 48 94
16 Joey	Cianfichi B 2021 Gunn 33 26 34 93
17 Bryant	Sid B 2021 Palo	Alto 22 32 38 92
18 Mateo	Xia B 2021 Gunn 29 18 41 88
19 Thomas	Baldonado B 2021 Wilcox 21 31 35 87
20 Kentaro	Lawrence B 2021 Wilcox 45 42 87
21 Jason	Yip B 2021 Monta	Vista 10 34 33 77
22 Jacob	Dyer B 2021 Mountain	View 24 27 26 77
23 Thomas	Lee B 2021 Gunn 30 23 24 77
24 Kyle	Lin B 2021 CuperIno 34 20 20 74
25 Hans	Holst B 2021 Los	Altos 15 21 32 68

Marco	Rayner B 2021 Gunn 33 30 63
Neil	Lal B 2021 Cuper?no 32 29 61
Evan	Lai B 2021 Mountain	View 23 30 7 60
Ethan	Nguyen B 2021 Palo	Alto 11 19 29 59
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Charles	Rausch B 2021 Homestead 26 28 54
Akshay	Garud B 2021 Homestead 25 25 50
David	Burch B 2021 Gunn 28 21 49
Ma\hew	Wang B 2021 Lynbrook 1 22 23 46
Ryan	Deangelis B 2021 Mountain	View 16 7 18 41
Ethan	Lin	1 B 2021 Lynbrook 38 38
Ethan	Lin B 2021 Lynbrook 37 37
Jain	Jung B 2021 Lynbrook 7 13 17 37
Logan	Pageler B 2021 Homestead 37 37
Ethan	S?rrup B 2021 Los	Altos 19 17 36
David	Evans B 2021 Palo	Alto 18 4 13 35
Drew	Mukherjee B 2021 Palo	Alto 17 16 33
Ethan	Apfelberg B 2021 Los	Altos 27 6 33
Shardul	Dhongade B 2021 Cuper?no 10 22 32
Ma\hias	Sauzay B 2021 Saratoga 31 31
Je\	Ng B 2021 Palo	Alto 3 14 12 29
Bryan	Young B 2021 Saratoga 14 14 28
Mathew	Willer B 2021 Palo	Alto 28 28
Mathias	Sauzay B 2021 Saratoga 9 16 25
Finn	Hadly B 2021 Palo	Alto 8 12 20
Enzo	Sapojnikoff B 2021 Mountain	View 20 20
Adam	Chadwick B 2021 Saratoga 19 19
Robert	Dai B 2021 Lynbrook 8 11 19
Derek	Han B 2021 Lynbrook 2 6 8 16
Trevor	Burgess B 2021 Homestead 15 15
William	Balen?ne B 2021 Palo	Alto 15 15
Ethan	Stone B 2021 Mountain	View 9 4 13
Jesus	Perez B 2021 Santa	Clara 11 2 13
Andrew	Han B 2021 Homestead 13 13
Bilal	Adam	Malik B 2021 Santa	Clara 6 5 1 12
Jordan	Gee B 2021 Milpitas 12 12
Federico	Fernandez B 2021 Homestead 10 10
Liam	Nagesh B 2021 Palo	Alto 9 9
Rowan	Alex	Washbrn B 2021 Palo	Alto 4 5 9
Sebas?en	Drege B 2021 Los	Gatos 5 5
William	Xuan B 2021 Gunn 3 3
Nathan	Chiochios B 2021 Los	Altos 3 3
Joseph	Zhang B 2021 Lynbrook 2 2
Thomas	Mcgall B 2021 Palo	Alto 1 1

freshman girls
1 Viveca	Pannell G 2021 Los	Gatos 50 50 50 150
2 Sunny	Li G 2021 Lynbrook 49 46 49 144
3 Grechen	Berndt G 2021 Palo	Alto 47 49 48 144
4 Audrey	Lemoine G 2021 Palo	Alto 43 48 47 138
5 Jessie	Jha G 2021 Mountain	View 48 42 46 136
6 Gabrielle	Tran G 2021 Lynbrook 45 45 44 134
7 Charlo`e	Kim G 2021 Palo	Alto 41 47 43 131
8 Lizbeth	Lara G 2021 Los	Altos 42 41 38 121
9 Rebekah	Kim G 2021 Lynbrook 44 36 34 114
10 Emilie	Difede G 2021 Palo	Alto 36 33 41 110
11 Suzanne	Guo G 2021 Los	Altos 33 40 37 110
12 Syuoyu	Huang G 2021 Lynbrook 40 35 32 107
13 Selena	Zhao G 2021 Lynbrook 38 34 30 102
14 Rachel	Jiang G 2021 Monta	Vista 37 37 28 102
15 Safa	Farooqui G 2021 Gunn 26 38 35 99
16 Cassie	Lee G 2021 Mountain	View 32 31 29 92
17 Arielle	Valera G 2021 Milpitas 46 44 90
18 Sylvana	Northrop G 2021 Monta	Vista 43 45 88
19 Helena	Lee G 2021 Saratoga 22 32 33 87
20 Beatrice	Mihalache G 2021 Los	Gatos 34 23 27 84
21 Elizabeth	Kinsella G 2021 Los	Gatos 24 30 25 79
22 Izy	Hilbert G 2021 Gunn 35 42 77
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bold are athletes on the scval cup podium for 2017

23 Jacqueline	Chang G 2021 CuperIno 39 36 75
24 Vibha	Iyengar G 2021 Monta	Vista 23 21 26 70
25 Maddy	Kansky G 2021 Mountain	View 28 24 17 69
25 Isabella	Kellas G 2021 Milpitas 40 29 69

Coline	Luo G 2021 Homestead 25 25 16 66
Anna	Roth G 2021 Palo	Alto 26 39 65
Madeline	Lohse G 2021 Palo	Alto 30 31 61
Alisha	Xiong G 2021 Los	Altos 16 22 20 58
Genna	Bishop G 2021 Gunn 20 14 22 56
Joyce	Feng G 2021 Lynbrook 31 24 55
Vedha	Mahesh G 2021 Gunn 19 15 21 55
Mukta	Phatak G 2021 Lynbrook 18 19 18 55
Nicole	Alle G 2021 Milpitas 27 20 47
Athena	Tulac G 2021 Mountain	View 17 28 45
Upasana	Dilip G 2021 Monta	Vista 11 9 23 43
Livia	Zhu G 2021 Lynbrook 12 16 15 43
Cassie	Yu G 2021 Lynbrook 40 40
Nure	Shamlou G 2021 Mountain	View 14 12 13 39
Avishi	Agastwar G 2021 Monta	Vista 21 18 39
Chelsea	Wan G 2021 Lynbrook 13 6 19 38
Kendra	Krueger G 2021 Wilcox 9 13 12 34
Arushi	Agastwar G 2021 Monta	Vista 15 17 32
Jiatong	Li G 2021 Lynbrook 10 11 10 31
Fiona	Chen G 2021 Homestead 29 29
Linnea	Lavesoon G 2021 Gunn 27 27
Anika	Misra G 2021 Gunn 7 8 11 26
Annie	Hua G 2021 Fremont 6 10 1 17
Gina	Choi G 2021 Santa	Clara 8 7 15
Claire	Chen G 2021 Homestead 14 14
Adi?	Dixit G 2021 Monta	Vista 5 9 14
Vivian	Cheng G 2021 Monta	Vista 3 8 11
Jessie	Zhou G 2021 Saratoga 4 2 5 11
Melanie	Parlan G 2021 Fremont 3 4 4 11
Pooja	Sundaram G 2021 Cuper?no 7 7
Alexa	Gwyn G 2021 Palo	Alto 6 6
Samyuktha	Ramanan G 2021 Lynbrook 5 5
Camilla	Williamson G 2021 Los	Gatos 1 3 4
Alexis	Romero G 2021 Mountain	View 2 2
Adi?	Hariharan G 2021 Milpitas 2 2
Nehaa	Ram G 2021 Milpitas 1 1
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Standings by school Points
Central crystal baylands

Palo alto 2528 25 24

monta vista 2331 21 21

Gunn 1933 21 20

los gatos 1927 21 20

Los altos 2003 18 19

Lynbrook 1888 21 19

Cupertino 1476 16 17

Mt. view 1164 8 13

milpitas 952 9 10

wilcox 935 7 10

saratoga 1209 8 9

Fremont 707 9 6

Homestead 696 8 6

santa clara 651 8 6

Points Scored
ATHLETE TEAM CENTRAL CRYSTAL Baylands Cumulative

Senior	Boys
1 Sam	Craig B 2018 Palo	Alto 50 50 100
2 Kaito	Hashimoto B 2018 Milpitas 49 49 98
3 Reed	Foster B 2018 Palo	Alto 47 48 95
4 Amit	Nag B 2018 Saratoga 48 47 95
5 Jeffrey	Xu B 2018 Monta	Vista 46 45 91
6 Kingsley	Wang B 2018 Monta	Vista 43 44 87
7 JusLn	Lin B 2018 Monta	Vista 42 42 84
8 Frank	Wang B 2018 Fremont 39 43 82
9 Rodrigo	Cochran B 2018 Los	Altos 41 38 79

10 Luke	Stewart B 2018 Los	Gatos 37 41 78
11 Lucas	Frazier B 2018 CuperLno 35 40 75
12 Debarshi	Basak B 2018 CuperLno 36 39 75
13 Jake	Davidson B 2018 CuperLno 44 31 75
14 Tru	Do B 2018 Lynbrook 38 36 74
15 Derek	Lee B 2018 Monta	Vista 40 30 70
16 Nate	Mailhot B 2018 Los	Gatos 30 34 64
17 Anirudh	Rao B 2018 Saratoga 31 29 60
18 Aashai	Avadhani B 2018 Palo	Alto 32 28 60
19 JusLn	Chow B 2018 CuperLno 33 25 58
20 Nachiket	Ingle B 2018 Lynbrook 34 24 58
21 Eugene	Baldonado B 2018 Wilcox 20 33 53
22 Charles	Qi B 2018 Saratoga 26 27 53
23 Edouard	Etherington B 2018 Gunn 28 23 51
24 Daniel	Frees B 2018 Mountain	View 46 46
25 Nicholas	Mark B 2018 Mountain	View 24 22 46

Kevin	Chacko B 2018 Lynbrook 45 45
Daniel	Overcamp B 2018 Cuper>no 25 18 43
Ryan	Huang B 2018 Los	Altos 21 21 42
Nicolas	Heuchert B 2018 Fremont 27 15 42
Ronnie	Blancas B 2018 Santa	Clara 29 13 42

SCVAL CUP STANDINGS 2017
All atthetes with points through Crystal Preview race.
BOLD indicates athletes currently in the top 25--on the podium through the current event.

Athletes in top 25 after:
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All atthetes with points through Crystal Preview race.
BOLD indicates athletes currently in the top 25--on the podium through the current event.

Aguinaldo	Navarro B 2018 Santa	Clara 22 19 41
Hugo	Wu B 2018 Lynbrook 12 26 38
Colin	Huang B 2018 Gunn 37 37
Parker	Magnuson B 2018 Cuper>no 35 35
Cooper	Kim B 2018 Palo	Alto 17 17 34
Geoffrey	Glass B 2018 Los	Altos 32 32
Nathan	Godderis B 2018 Los	Altos 15 16 31
Alexander	Cushing B 2018 Los	Altos 16 14 30
Jonathan	Ho B 2018 Monta	Vista 19 11 30
Leo	Kajafez B 2018 Mountain	View 14 12 26
Jonathan	Hung B 2018 Lynbrook 18 6 24
Jason	Tsujimoto B 2018 Monta	Vista 23 23
Jeremy	Lee B 2018 Homestead 20 20
Atharva	Dixit B 2018 Monta	Vista 9 10 19
Joshua	Si B 2018 Saratoga 10 9 19
Brian	Huang B 2018 Monta	Vista 13 5 18
Ethan	Lin B 2018 Monta	Vista 6 7 13
Richard	Dowd B 2018 Monta	Vista 8 4 12
Jomar	Mendoza B 2018 Milpitas 11 11
Benjamin	Swanson B 2018 Fremont 8 8
Dallas	Gever B 2018 Homestead 7 7
Spencer	Zou B 2018 Monta	Vista 3 3 6
Max	Weirauch B 2018 Los	Altos 5 5
Bates	Brodie B 2018 Los	Gatos 2 2 4
Ma\hew	Gong B 2018 Monta	Vista 4 4
Victor	Ho B 2018 Monta	Vista 1 1 2

Senior	Girls
1 Joyce	Shea G 2018 Gunn 50 50 100
2 Julia	Doubson G 2018 Palo	Alto 49 47 96
3 Caitlin	Huang G 2018 Los	Gatos 47 46 93
4 Caroline	Gee G 2018 CuperLno 45 45 90
5 Hayley	Yount G 2018 Wilcox 44 43 87
6 Akshara	Majjiga G 2018 Monta	Vista 41 42 83
7 Alessandra	Valdivia G 2018 Gunn 46 37 83
8 Anna	Christjansen G 2018 Los	Gatos 37 44 81
9 Abigail	Twoy G 2018 Gunn 38 41 79

10 Lena	Krockenberger G 2018 Los	Gatos 39 39 78
11 Natalie	Hill G 2018 Gunn 42 33 75
12 Maia	Draca G 2018 Los	Gatos 36 38 74
13 Amanda	Sun G 2018 Homestead 40 34 74
14 Rachel	Spektor G 2018 Santa	Clara 33 40 73
15 Sadie	Spektor G 2018 Santa	Clara 43 29 72
16 Samantha	Nguyen G 2018 Lynbrook 35 31 66
17 Claire	Wang G 2018 CuperLno 28 36 64
18 Gaby	Nguyen G 2018 Lynbrook 31 32 63
19 Hannah	Shapiro G 2018 CuperLno 25 35 60
20 Andrea	Chandler G 2018 Palo	Alto 30 28 58
21 Mina	CvjeLnovic G 2018 Wilcox 26 26 52
22 Alana	Rufer G 2018 Gunn 27 24 51
23 Rebecca	Hasser G 2018 Homestead 49 49
24 Serena	Myjer G 2018 Mountain	View 48 48
25 Angela	Liu G 2018 Lynbrook 48 48

Hailey	Scola G 2018 Saratoga 20 27 47
Maya	Reamey G 2018 Palo	Alto 23 23 46
Maya	Rebitzer G 2018 Palo	Alto 24 17 41
Seraiah	Alexander G 2018 Wilcox 29 9 38
Melissa	Navarrete G 2018 Fremont 15 22 37
Abigail	Simcox G 2018 Los	Gatos 17 20 37
Lillian	Zeng G 2018 Saratoga 18 18 36
Brenda	Blanco G 2018 Fremont 34 34
Cassandra	Melax G 2018 Los	Gatos 19 14 33
Sabrina	Hung G 2018 Monta	Vista 16 16 32
Emma	Chiao G 2018 Gunn 32 32
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All atthetes with points through Crystal Preview race.
BOLD indicates athletes currently in the top 25--on the podium through the current event.

Shris>	Sigdel G 2018 Gunn 21 10 31
Audrey	White G 2018 Mountain	View 30 30
Grace	Chang G 2018 Milpitas 8 19 27
Miranda	Song G 2018 Saratoga 14 13 27
Sarah	Chang G 2018 Los	Altos 11 15 26
Maya	Akkaraju G 2018 Palo	Alto 25 25
Michelle	Lee G 2018 Saratoga 12 12 24
Gabrielle	Joffe G 2018 Mountain	View 22 22
Tjasa	Kmetec G 2018 Gunn 21 21
Briana	Labe G 2018 Los	Gatos 9 11 20
Tess	Callan G 2018 Los	Altos 13 6 19
Suzi	Otala G 2018 Fremont 7 8 15
Jolie	Wei G 2018 Gunn 4 7 11
Amy	Wu G 2018 Gunn 5 5 10
Ashlee	Kupor G 2018 Los	Gatos 10 10
Cailley	Bryan G 2018 Saratoga 2 4 6
Anna	Seligson G 2018 Palo	Alto 6 6
Jocelyn	Chen G 2018 Monta	Vista 1 3 4
Kyra	Corcoran G 2018 Wilcox 3 3
Maryam	Obeid G 2018 Wilcox 2 2
Nazmiye	Ornelas G 2018 Fremont 1 1

Junior	Boys
1 Henry	Saul B 2019 Palo	Alto 50 50 100
2 Maximiliano	Chavez B 2019 CuperLno 46 49 95
3 Luca	Bommarito B 2019 Los	Gatos 48 46 94
4 Owen	Tanaka B 2019 CuperLno 45 48 93
5 Donald	Taggart B 2019 Palo	Alto 44 47 91
6 John	Tayeri B 2019 Palo	Alto 43 45 88
7 Rian	Lawlor B 2019 Los	Altos 42 44 86
8 Aravind	Meyyappan B 2019 Monta	Vista 41 42 83
9 Tomo	Yoshino B 2019 Los	Altos 40 37 77

10 Nikolas	Gibson B 2019 Los	Altos 33 43 76
11 Nathan	Dulay B 2019 Milpitas 34 41 75
12 Andrew	Chrissan B 2019 Los	Gatos 39 36 75
13 David	Berkowitz-sklar B 2019 Saratoga 35 38 73
14 Alex	Evans B 2019 Palo	Alto 36 35 71
15 Brenden	Cummins B 2019 Los	Gatos 38 29 67
16 Aaron	Cho B 2019 Lynbrook 25 40 65
17 Benjamin	Huang B 2019 Palo	Alto 30 34 64
18 Patrick	Yi B 2019 Wilcox 32 32 64
19 Ryan	Niu B 2019 Monta	Vista 29 30 59
20 Noah	Kuehn B 2019 Gunn 31 28 59
21 Daniel	Adams B 2019 Los	Altos 26 31 57
22 Sco`	L'heureux B 2019 Santa	Clara 28 26 54
23 Eliezer	MarLnez B 2019 Wilcox 24 25 49
24 Owen	Mackenzie B 2019 Los	Altos 49 49
25 Patrick	Gersh B 2019 Gunn 20 27 47

Cedric	Salvador B 2019 Santa	Clara 47 47
Ralph	Wang B 2019 Cuper>no 27 18 45
Hugo	Huang B 2019 Saratoga 19 22 41
Albert	Su B 2019 Lynbrook 21 19 40
Spencer	Hotelling B 2019 Los	Gatos 39 39
Ryoma	Matsuura B 2019 Cuper>no 16 23 39
Karthik	GuruvayurappanB 2019 Monta	Vista 14 24 38
Jared	Belanger B 2019 Wilcox 22 15 37
Spencer	Hotelhing B 2019 Los	Gatos 37 37
Ayush	Gupta B 2019 Palo	Alto 18 16 34
Ben	Woods B 2019 Mountain	View 33 33
Darren	Yang B 2019 Monta	Vista 11 21 32
Nirav	Adunuthula B 2019 Saratoga 12 20 32
Idreece	Barnes B 2019 Fremont 17 14 31
Brendan	Dickson B 2019 Wilcox 10 17 27
Vishal	Sodem B 2019 Monta	Vista 13 12 25
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All atthetes with points through Crystal Preview race.
BOLD indicates athletes currently in the top 25--on the podium through the current event.

Garre\	Co\er B 2019 Homestead 23 23
Eric	Pors B 2019 Saratoga 8 13 21
Flynn	Codding B 2019 Los	Gatos 15 5 20
Ethan	Wo B 2019 Wilcox 5 11 16
Victor	Chen B 2019 Saratoga 4 10 14
Eli	Markus B 2019 Saratoga 6 7 13
Nikhil	Mullapudi B 2019 Wilcox 9 9
Peter	Owens B 2019 Saratoga 9 9
Nick	Burton B 2019 Gunn 8 8
Preston	Venenciano B 2019 Milpitas 2 6 8
Galileo	Defendi-cho B 2019 Palo	Alto 7 1 8
Nathan	Nakamitsu B 2019 Gunn 4 4
Sage	Parker-sigala B 2019 Cuper>no 3 3
Mark	Blackburn B 2019 Lynbrook 1 2 3
Ryo	Kather B 2019 Monta	Vista 3 3

Junior	Girls
1 Naomi	Donovan G 2019 Los	Altos 50 50 100
2 Claire	Chang G 2019 Monta	Vista 49 48 97
3 Sarah	Feng G 2019 Monta	Vista 46 49 95
4 Sanjana	Borle G 2019 Monta	Vista 47 46 93
5 Karley	Massoglia G 2019 Los	Gatos 48 43 91
6 Lauren	Ling G 2019 Monta	Vista 45 45 90
7 Maxine	Schultz G 2019 CuperLno 41 47 88
8 Sophia	Kennedy G 2019 Santa	Clara 42 44 86
9 Anjali	Thontakudi G 2019 Monta	Vista 44 42 86

10 Julie	Meng G 2019 Palo	Alto 43 40 83
11 Zoe	Douglas G 2019 Palo	Alto 40 39 79
12 Chloe	Olsen G 2019 Mountain	View 36 41 77
13 Amy	Kennedy G 2019 Santa	Clara 39 37 76
14 Katherine	Chan G 2019 CuperLno 37 36 73
15 Amber	Fry G 2019 Mountain	View 38 34 72
16 Maya	Wilson G 2019 Palo	Alto 33 38 71
17 Karina	Kleveland G 2019 Santa	Clara 35 33 68
18 Serena	Geis G 2019 Monta	Vista 32 35 67
19 Sufi	Kaur G 2019 Palo	Alto 31 31 62
20 Stephanie	Escobar G 2019 Fremont 29 32 61
21 Riley	Po`s G 2019 Los	Gatos 30 28 58
22 Lauren	Janes G 2019 Los	Gatos 34 23 57
23 Elizabeth	Kardach G 2019 Saratoga 24 30 54
24 Catherine	Hwu G 2019 Lynbrook 27 26 53
25 Dode	Yu G 2019 Fremont 28 25 53

Isabella	Tan G 2019 Saratoga 22 29 51
Alice	Bibaud G 2019 Los	Gatos 26 20 46
Caitlyn	Berry G 2019 Palo	Alto 23 21 44
Vyomika	Pandya G 2019 Milpitas 20 22 42
Hannah	Warner G 2019 Wilcox 17 24 41
Siena	Parsons G 2019 Saratoga 19 18 37
Bridget	Kennedy G 2019 Santa	Clara 13 19 32
Shringala	Chelluri G 2019 Los	Altos 18 13 31
Alice	Luke G 2019 Wilcox 21 8 29
Noa	Harussi G 2019 Homestead 27 27
Eniya	Newman G 2019 Milpitas 10 17 27
Madi	Hamilton G 2019 Mountain	View 25 25
Belen	De	Schu\er G 2019 Los	Altos 7 16 23
Claire	Dong G 2019 Wilcox 8 15 23
Charlo\e	Swenberg G 2019 Los	Gatos 11 11 22
Melinda	Ximen G 2019 Monta	Vista 15 7 22
Eileen	Yang G 2019 Lynbrook 6 12 18
Emily	Wang G 2019 Palo	Alto 16 16
Victoria	Tung G 2019 Monta	Vista 14 14
Kris>na	Chau G 2019 Milpitas 4 10 14
Angie	Liu G 2019 Homestead 12 2 14
Maryanne	Fu G 2019 Palo	Alto 14 14
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Caroline	Elarde G 2019 Palo	Alto 9 9
Anushka	Tandon G 2019 Monta	Vista 9 9
Kayleigh	Watanabe G 2019 Santa	Clara 5 3 8
Julia	Cheunkarndee G 2019 Gunn 1 6 7
Fariha	Lateef G 2019 Wilcox 2 4 6
Zoe	Sid G 2019 Palo	Alto 5 5
Reva	Vaidya G 2019 Saratoga 3 3
Sophia	Jackson G 2019 Mountain	View 1 1

Sophomore	Boys
1 JusLn	Chiao B 2020 Gunn 49 49 98
2 Luke	Sage B 2020 Los	Altos 50 48 98
3 NiLn	Subramanian B 2020 Monta	Vista 48 46 94
4 Daniel	Ghasemfar B 2020 Los	Altos 44 47 91
5 Cosmo	Cao B 2020 Lynbrook 45 45 90
6 Mason	Manca B 2020 Los	Gatos 42 44 86
7 Kole	Tippe`s B 2020 Saratoga 43 42 85
8 Naran	Nathan B 2020 Milpitas 38 40 78
9 Aditya	Kini B 2020 Fremont 41 34 75

10 Vincent	Peng B 2020 Lynbrook 46 22 68
11 Sahaj	Rastogi B 2020 Saratoga 22 39 61
12 JusLn	Reed B 2020 Los	Altos 24 36 60
13 Alex	Workman B 2020 Fremont 37 23 60
14 Raphael	De	Ma`os B 2020 Wilcox 28 31 59
15 Dexter	Zhang B 2020 CuperLno 25 33 58
16 Shay	Adams B 2020 Los	Altos 29 27 56
17 Jeff	Flewelling B 2020 Monta	Vista 31 24 55
18 Abhishek	Subandh B 2020 Los	Altos 15 38 53
19 Kyle	Du	Val B 2020 Fremont 27 26 53
20 Adam	Sage B 2020 Los	Altos 50 50
21 Julio	Meza B 2020 Homestead 32 15 47
22 Kyle	Tsujimoto B 2020 Monta	Vista 47 47
23 Alexander	Wang B 2020 Gunn 17 28 45
24 Ma`hew	Zazkowski B 2020 Wilcox 43 43
25 MaLas	Sama B 2020 Palo	Alto 41 41

Chris	Liao B 2020 Gunn 11 30 41
Ma\eo	Gobry B 2020 Mountain	View 40 40
Leo	Marburg B 2020 Palo	Alto 10 29 39
Dominick	Rosenthal B 2020 Homestead 39 39
Adrian	Enache B 2020 Los	Gatos 37 37
Ian	Matheson B 2020 Palo	Alto 36 36
Vincent	Silva B 2020 Palo	Alto 35 35
Sergio	Solorio B 2020 Homestead 35 35
Alex	Pan B 2020 Saratoga 34 34
Neel	Bhargava B 2020 Fremont 12 21 33
Ryan	Wang B 2020 Gunn 16 17 33
Tarun	Krishnan B 2020 Saratoga 33 33
Haruya	Tatsumi B 2020 Lynbrook 32 32
Vincent	Foster B 2020 Los	Gatos 13 19 32
Gabriel	Escalera B 2020 Fremont 30 30
Alex	Carlton B 2020 Los	Altos 9 18 27
Jonathan	Zhao B 2020 Saratoga 6 20 26
Samir	Ibrahim B 2020 Los	Altos 20 6 26
Giovani	Evans B 2020 Los	Gatos 26 26
Andy	Li B 2020 Lynbrook 25 25
Zachary	Oren B 2020 Fremont 18 7 25
Andrew	Doeden B 2020 Mountain	View 19 5 24
Arjun	Sampath B 2020 Homestead 23 23
Lior	Kishinevsky B 2020 Homestead 21 21
Sean	Chen B 2020 Saratoga 16 16
Arman	Seth B 2020 Cuper>no 2 14 16
Kyle	Machnicki B 2020 Los	Altos 3 13 16
Shivam	Verma B 2020 Saratoga 14 1 15
Brent	Abe->tcomb B 2020 Los	Altos 5 9 14
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Emile	Lamprecht B 2020 Gunn 12 12
Wu	Ma\hew B 2020 Lynbrook 8 4 12
Ishan	Balakrishnan B 2020 Gunn 11 11
Ryan	Li B 2020 Gunn 10 10
Humza	Malik B 2020 Santa	Clara 7 3 10
Charles	Snipp B 2020 Gunn 8 8
Aus>n	Chen B 2020 Lynbrook 4 4
Eric	Lam B 2020 Wilcox 2 2
Vincent	Tran B 2020 Milpitas 1 1

Sophomore	Girls
1 Miranda	Jimenez G 2020 Palo	Alto 50 50 100
2 Triya	Roy G 2020 Monta	Vista 49 48 97
3 Alisha	Naidu G 2020 Lynbrook 46 49 95
4 Kai	Douglas G 2020 Palo	Alto 47 47 94
5 Sophie	Alexis G 2020 Gunn 48 43 91
6 Shannon	Gould G 2020 Mountain	View 44 46 90
7 Rianna	Campbell G 2020 Cuper>no 41 45 86
8 Melissa	Nunes G 2020 Milpitas 45 41 86
9 Jessica	Nguyen G 2020 Milpitas 42 42 84

10 Julia	Hoffman G 2020 Saratoga 38 44 82
11 Erin	Gao G 2020 Lynbrook 43 38 81
12 Maansay	Rishi G 2020 Gunn 39 39 78
13 Amy	Cheng G 2020 Gunn 40 36 76
14 Tamara	Radovic G 2020 Cuper>no 34 37 71
15 Katherine	Nasif G 2020 Los	Altos 36 34 70
16 Mannat	Gill G 2020 Milpitas 37 33 70
17 Maddie	Mcgaughey G 2020 Gunn 32 32 64
18 Lani	Do G 2020 Lynbrook 33 31 64
19 Chiyo	Mcmullin G 2020 Cuper>no 35 24 59
20 Caroline	Tjoe G 2020 Lynbrook 31 26 57
21 Sophia	Simcox G 2020 Los	Gatos 25 29 54
22 Kari	Siu G 2020 Homestead 26 28 54
23 Malavika	KrishnamachriG 2020 Gunn 29 23 52
24 Stephanie	Mancilla G 2020 Milpitas 17 30 47
25 Leia	Hwangbo G 2020 Palo	Alto 20 27 47

Emma	Torzec G 2020 Wilcox 23 20 43
Alisha	Yang G 2020 Lynbrook 28 14 42
Tricia	Jain G 2020 Saratoga 19 22 41
Annika	Paylor G 2020 Los	Gatos 40 40
Samantha	Wu G 2020 Fremont 24 15 39
Emily	Fu G 2020 Milpitas 22 16 38
Shama	Tawakol G 2020 Homestead 18 19 37
Emily	Chow G 2020 Gunn 35 35
Sachi	O\oes G 2020 Los	Altos 30 30
Klaire	Li G 2020 Los	Altos 11 17 28
Michelle	Zhu G 2020 Los	Altos 16 12 28
Kailee	Correll G 2020 Palo	Alto 27 27
Sreoshi	Sarkar G 2020 Los	Altos 25 25
Ria	Kolli G 2020 Monta	Vista 12 13 25
Ashley	Heltzel G 2020 Mountain	View 21 4 25
Alicia	Chen G 2020 Monta	Vista 14 9 23
Shelby	Jenne\ G 2020 Homestead 21 21
Julia	Carceroni G 2020 Mountain	View 13 8 21
Claire	Lin G 2020 Monta	Vista 18 18
Catalina	Rao G 2020 Wilcox 8 10 18
Jennifer	Huan G 2020 Mountain	View 9 6 15
Ananya	Rajagopal G 2020 Monta	Vista 15 15
Sarah	Cao G 2020 Milpitas 10 3 13
Sydney	Liao G 2020 Cuper>no 11 11
Ellen	Chung G 2020 Palo	Alto 7 7
Vanessa	Campana G 2020 Milpitas 7 7
Allysa	Johnson G 2020 Mountain	View 6 6
Anais	Chevalier G 2020 Fremont 5 5
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Itzel	Samano G 2020 Santa	Clara 4 1 5
Judeilyn	Zarate G 2020 Milpitas 5 5
Xilin	Choi G 2020 Gunn 3 3
Chris>ne	Lee G 2020 Saratoga 2 2
Phelicia	Praseuth G 2020 Monta	Vista 2 2
Nikkie	Villaruz G 2020 Milpitas 1 1

Freshman	Boys
1 Kevin	Andrews B 2021 Los	Altos 50 50 100
2 Oliver	Wang B 2021 Los	Gatos 49 49 98
3 Alex	Selwyn B 2021 Palo	Alto 46 48 94
4 Andrew	Richardson B 2021 Monta	Vista 47 46 93
5 Rohun	Agrawal B 2021 Monta	Vista 48 45 93
6 Collin	Hepworth B 2021 Los	Altos 40 47 87
7 Kentaro	Lawrence B 2021 Wilcox 45 42 87
8 Tai	Nguyen B 2021 Mountain	View 41 44 85
9 JusLn	Peck B 2021 Los	Gatos 42 43 85

10 Barre`	Wong B 2021 Los	Altos 44 41 85
11 Elijah	Schachter B 2021 Gunn 43 39 82
12 Mike	Ramsay B 2021 Los	Gatos 38 36 74
13 Siddhant	Patel B 2021 Monta	Vista 39 35 74
14 Elijah	Alexander B 2021 Wilcox 36 37 73
15 Maxwell	Chien B 2021 Lynbrook 31 40 71
16 Neil	Lal B 2021 CuperLno 32 29 61
17 Joey	Cianfichi B 2021 Gunn 33 26 59
18 Kiran	Flemish B 2021 Gunn 35 24 59
19 Bryant	Sid B 2021 Palo	Alto 22 32 54
20 Kyle	Lin B 2021 CuperLno 34 20 54
21 Evan	Lai B 2021 Mountain	View 23 30 53
22 Thomas	Lee B 2021 Gunn 30 23 53
23 Thomas	Baldonado B 2021 Wilcox 21 31 52
24 Jacob	Dyer B 2021 Mountain	View 24 27 51
25 Akshay	Garud B 2021 Homestead 25 25 50

Mateo	Xia B 2021 Gunn 29 18 47
Jason	Yip B 2021 Monta	Vista 10 34 44
Ethan	Lin	1 B 2021 Lynbrook 38 38
Logan	Pageler B 2021 Homestead 37 37
Hans	Holst B 2021 Los	Altos 15 21 36
Ethan	S>rrup B 2021 Los	Altos 19 17 36
Marco	Rayner B 2021 Gunn 33 33
Ethan	Nguyen B 2021 Palo	Alto 11 19 30
David	Burch B 2021 Gunn 28 28
Mathew	Willer B 2021 Palo	Alto 28 28
Ethan	Apfelberg B 2021 Los	Altos 27 27
Charles	Rausch B 2021 Homestead 26 26
Mathias	Sauzay B 2021 Saratoga 9 16 25
Ma\hew	Wang B 2021 Lynbrook 1 22 23
Ryan	Deangelis B 2021 Mountain	View 16 7 23
David	Evans B 2021 Palo	Alto 18 4 22
Jain	Jung B 2021 Lynbrook 7 13 20
Finn	Hadly B 2021 Palo	Alto 8 12 20
Enzo	Sapojnikoff B 2021 Mountain	View 20 20
Je\	Ng B 2021 Palo	Alto 3 14 17
Drew	Mukherjee B 2021 Palo	Alto 17 17
William	Balen>ne B 2021 Palo	Alto 15 15
Bryan	Young B 2021 Saratoga 14 14
Andrew	Han B 2021 Homestead 13 13
Jordan	Gee B 2021 Milpitas 12 12
Jesus	Perez B 2021 Santa	Clara 11 11
Bilal	Adam	Malik B 2021 Santa	Clara 6 5 11
Shardul	Dhongade B 2021 Cuper>no 10 10
Ethan	Stone B 2021 Mountain	View 9 9
Robert	Dai B 2021 Lynbrook 8 8
Derek	Han B 2021 Lynbrook 2 6 8



Points Scored
ATHLETE TEAM CENTRAL CRYSTAL BAYLANDS Cumulative

SCVAL CUP STANDINGS 2017
All atthetes with points through Crystal Preview race.
BOLD indicates athletes currently in the top 25--on the podium through the current event.

Sebas>en	Drege B 2021 Los	Gatos 5 5
Rowan	Alex	Washbrn B 2021 Palo	Alto 4 4
Nathan	Chiochios B 2021 Los	Altos 3 3
Joseph	Zhang B 2021 Lynbrook 2 2
Thomas	Mcgall B 2021 Palo	Alto 1 1

Freshman	Girls
1 Viveca	Pannell G 2021 Los	Gatos 50 50 100
2 Grechen	Berndt G 2021 Palo	Alto 47 49 96
3 Sunny	Li G 2021 Lynbrook 49 46 95
4 Audrey	Lemoine G 2021 Palo	Alto 43 48 91
5 Gabrielle	Tran G 2021 Lynbrook 45 45 90
6 Arielle	Valera G 2021 Milpitas 46 44 90
7 Jessie	Jha G 2021 Mountain	View 48 42 90
8 Charlo`e	Kim G 2021 Palo	Alto 41 47 88
9 Lizbeth	Lara G 2021 Los	Altos 42 41 83

10 Rebekah	Kim G 2021 Lynbrook 44 36 80
11 Syuoyu	Huang G 2021 Lynbrook 40 35 75
12 Rachel	Jiang G 2021 Monta	Vista 37 37 74
13 Suzanne	Guo G 2021 Los	Altos 33 40 73
14 Selena	Zhao G 2021 Lynbrook 38 34 72
15 Emilie	Difede G 2021 Palo	Alto 36 33 69
16 Isabella	Kellas G 2021 Milpitas 39 29 68
17 Safa	Farooqui G 2021 Gunn 26 38 64
18 Cassie	Lee G 2021 Mountain	View 32 31 63
19 Beatrice	Mihalache G 2021 Los	Gatos 34 23 57
20 Helena	Lee G 2021 Saratoga 22 32 54
21 Elizabeth	Kinsella G 2021 Los	Gatos 24 30 54
22 Maddy	Kansky G 2021 Mountain	View 28 24 52
23 Coline	Luo G 2021 Homestead 25 25 50
24 Nicole	Alle G 2021 Milpitas 27 20 47
25 Athena	Tulac G 2021 Mountain	View 17 28 45

Vibha	Iyengar G 2021 Monta	Vista 23 21 44
Sylvana	Northrop G 2021 Monta	Vista 43 43
Jacqueline	Chang G 2021 Cuper>no 39 39
Avishi	Agastwar G 2021 Monta	Vista 21 18 39
Alisha	Xiong G 2021 Los	Altos 16 22 38
Mukta	Phatak G 2021 Lynbrook 18 19 37
Izy	Hilbert G 2021 Gunn 35 35
Vedha	Mahesh G 2021 Gunn 19 15 34
Genna	Bishop G 2021 Gunn 20 14 34
Arushi	Agastwar G 2021 Monta	Vista 15 17 32
Joyce	Feng G 2021 Lynbrook 31 31
Madeline	Lohse G 2021 Palo	Alto 30 30
Fiona	Chen G 2021 Homestead 29 29
Livia	Zhu G 2021 Lynbrook 12 16 28
Linnea	Lavesoon G 2021 Gunn 27 27
Anna	Roth G 2021 Palo	Alto 26 26
Nure	Shamlou G 2021 Mountain	View 14 12 26
Kendra	Krueger G 2021 Wilcox 9 13 22
Jiatong	Li G 2021 Lynbrook 10 11 21
Upasana	Dilip G 2021 Monta	Vista 11 9 20
Chelsea	Wan G 2021 Lynbrook 13 6 19
Annie	Hua G 2021 Fremont 6 10 16
Anika	Misra G 2021 Gunn 7 8 15
Gina	Choi G 2021 Santa	Clara 8 7 15
Melanie	Parlan G 2021 Fremont 3 4 7
Jessie	Zhou G 2021 Saratoga 4 2 6
Adi>	Dixit G 2021 Monta	Vista 5 5
Samyuktha	Ramanan G 2021 Lynbrook 5 5
Vivian	Cheng G 2021 Monta	Vista 3 3
Adi>	Hariharan G 2021 Milpitas 2 2
Nehaa	Ram G 2021 Milpitas 1 1
Camilla	Williamson G 2021 Los	Gatos 1 1


